and the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o

		Docket No.: 81395-166
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rcv. 6-93) DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	01-04-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101571435	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): LeRoy L. Pick; Evert E. Deboer	Name: Nor	tel Networks Limited tress:
		Ji de
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change		ess: World Trade Center of Montreal ine Street West, 8th Floor
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	City: Monta	
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	nal numbers attached? Yes	09739003
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: John W. Knox Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	per of applications and patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41):
		rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Smart & Biggar, Box 11560 Centre, 2200 - 650 West Georgia Street	Vancouver 8. Deposit as 06-0713 06-0713	ccount number:
City: Valley 00779003	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. W. Knox. Reg. No. 35,776	Signatur	December 19, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: ** TOTAL PAGE.03 *

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

P.5/5

81395-166 13327ROUS01U

ASSIGNMENT

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL 380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST, 8TH FLOOR MONTREAL QUEBEC H2Y 3Y4 CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CLEAR CHANNEL ACCESS METHODS, APPARATUSES, MEDIA AND SIGNALS set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith, on this __ day of _ Decembe_ and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions. 37 Langholm Crescent Nepean, Ontario Witness' Name (print) Canada K2J 1H1 David C. Steele Witness' Signature 58 Aintree Place Kanata, Ontario Canada Witness' Name (print) K2M 2G6 Date: 19/12/AU. Assignor Evert E. Deboer 99 Benlea Drive Nepean, Ontario Canada K2G 4A3

> PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0573